P r o d u c t  C ata l o g  2 0 1 1 Worldwide Leader in Legacy SRAM
P
ro
du
ct
 P
or
tf

1M x 18
512K x 36
Alliance Part numbering system
 Alliance Memory
  7 = FAST Async   6 = Low Power    8 = SSRAM
   C = CMOS SRAM
    Voltage: Blank = 5V CMOS, 3 = 3.3V CMOS
     Device number assigned by Alliance Memory
      A suf�x denotes die revision
       Access time in nanoseconds/megaherz
        Packages:
        J = SOJ   400 mil
        TJ = SOJ 300 mil
        T = TSOP
        ST = shrink TSOP (sTSOP)
        QC = 100pin TQFP
         Temperature Ranges:
         C = Commercial 0ºC to 70ºC
         I = Industrial -40º to 85ºC
          N = ROHS compliant lead free part
           Tape and Reel
AS 7 C 3 4098 A -12 J C N TR
S = SOP
P = DIP
B = TFBGA
Z = TSOP II
Al
lia
nc
e
M
em
or
y,
 I
nc
. |
  a
lli
an
ce
m
em
or
y.
co
m
 |
 6
50
.6
10
.6
80
0
|
20
11
64K
Fast
ORG VCC Package Speed (NS) ALLIANCE SAMSUNG CYPRESS IDT ISSI GSI
8K x 8 5v 28PIN SOJ (300mil) 12,15,20 AS7C164-XXJCN CY7C185D-XXVXC IDT7164SXXYG IS61C64AL-XXJLI
256K
Fast
ORG VCC Package Speed (NS) ALLIANCE SAMSUNG CYPRESS IDT ISSI GSI
32K x 8 5v 28PIN SOJ 10,12,15,20 AS7C256A/B-XXJCN K6E0808C CY7C199D-XXVXC IDT71256SAXXYG IS61C256AL-XXJL
32K x 8 5v 28PIN TSOP I 10,12,15,20 AS7C256A-XXTCN CY7C199D-XXZXC IDT71256SAXXPZG IS61C256AL-XXTL
32K x 8 5v 28PIN 300MIL DIP 12 AS7C256B-12PIN CY7C199D-XXPXC IDT71256SAXXTPG
32K x 8 3.3v 28PIN SOJ 10,12,15,20 AS7C3256A-XXJCN K6E0808V CY7C1399D-XXVXC IDT71V256SAXXYG IS61LV256AL-XXJL GS70328SJ-XX
32K x 8 3.3v 28PIN TSOP I 10,12,15,20 AS7C3256A-XXTCN CY7C1399D-XXZXC IDT71V256SAXXPZG IS61LV256AL-XXTL GS70328TS-XX
512K
Fast
ORG VCC Package Speed (NS) ALLIANCE SAMSUNG CYPRESS IDT ISSI GSI